

Operating Surplus and Investment of Non-Financial Corporations, 2001Q1-2020Q2

Quarters	Gross Value Added (at basic prices)	Compensation of employees, paid	Other taxes on production, paid	Other subsidies on production, received	Operating Surplus, gross	Consumption of fixed capital	Operating Surplus, net	Gross Fixed Capital Formation	Profit rate, gross	Profit rate, net	Investment rate, gross	Investment rate, net
	1	2	3	4	5=1-2-3+4	6	7=5-6	8	9=5/1	10=7/(1-6)	11=8/1	12=(8-6)/(1-6)
Mio. €												%
2001Q1 - 2001Q4	117.574	63.938	4.725	1.729	50.641	21.763	28.878	33.562	43,1	30,1	28,5	12,3
2001Q2 - 2002Q1	118.341	64.264	4.777	1.697	50.997	22.035	28.962	33.312	43,1	30,1	28,1	11,7
2001Q3 - 2002Q2	119.177	64.512	4.854	1.678	51.489	22.293	29.195	32.897	43,2	30,1	27,6	10,9
2001Q4 - 2002Q3	120.120	64.743	4.859	1.685	52.203	22.545	29.658	32.596	43,5	30,4	27,1	10,3
2002Q1 - 2002Q4	121.027	65.158	4.908	1.665	52.625	22.796	29.829	32.043	43,5	30,4	26,5	9,4
2002Q2 - 2003Q1	121.828	65.319	4.934	1.684	53.259	23.054	30.205	32.373	43,7	30,6	26,6	9,4
2002Q3 - 2003Q2	122.587	65.676	4.943	1.743	53.710	23.312	30.399	33.068	43,8	30,6	27,0	9,8
2002Q4 - 2003Q3	123.624	66.207	4.974	1.799	54.242	23.562	30.681	33.914	43,9	30,7	27,4	10,3
2003Q1 - 2003Q4	124.572	66.696	5.024	1.950	54.802	23.797	31.005	35.359	44,0	30,8	28,4	11,5
2003Q2 - 2004Q1	125.279	66.941	5.052	2.097	55.384	24.022	31.362	35.443	44,2	31,0	28,3	11,3
2003Q3 - 2004Q2	126.587	67.288	5.039	2.249	56.509	24.250	32.259	35.594	44,6	31,5	28,1	11,1
2003Q4 - 2004Q3	128.202	67.565	5.031	2.345	57.951	24.503	33.448	35.834	45,2	32,3	28,0	10,9
2004Q1 - 2004Q4	130.045	67.789	5.077	2.421	59.600	24.803	34.797	36.070	45,8	33,1	27,7	10,7
2004Q2 - 2005Q1	131.094	68.177	4.992	2.400	60.325	24.938	35.387	35.701	46,0	33,3	27,2	10,1
2004Q3 - 2005Q2	132.762	68.553	5.017	2.303	61.495	25.096	36.399	35.677	46,3	33,8	26,9	9,8
2004Q4 - 2005Q3	134.048	68.936	5.077	2.251	62.287	25.253	37.034	35.525	46,5	34,0	26,5	9,4
2005Q1 - 2005Q4	135.616	69.631	5.114	2.586	63.458	25.382	38.076	35.461	46,8	34,5	26,1	9,1
2005Q2 - 2006Q1	138.223	70.509	5.128	2.595	65.181	25.681	39.501	35.957	47,2	35,1	26,0	9,1
2005Q3 - 2006Q2	140.155	71.678	5.207	2.649	65.920	25.956	39.963	36.052	47,0	35,0	25,7	8,8
2005Q4 - 2006Q3	142.576	72.660	5.276	2.716	67.356	26.223	41.133	36.392	47,2	35,4	25,5	8,7
2006Q1 - 2006Q4	145.251	73.702	5.360	2.760	68.949	26.494	42.456	36.822	47,5	35,7	25,4	8,7
2006Q2 - 2007Q1	147.861	74.988	5.499	2.765	70.140	26.782	43.358	37.618	47,4	35,8	25,4	8,9
2006Q3 - 2007Q2	150.527	76.307	5.559	2.789	71.450	27.095	44.355	38.727	47,5	35,9	25,7	9,4
2006Q4 - 2007Q3	152.905	77.336	5.617	2.806	72.758	27.436	45.321	39.393	47,6	36,1	25,8	9,5
2007Q1 - 2007Q4	155.238	78.404	5.615	2.798	74.017	27.814	46.203	39.986	47,7	36,3	25,8	9,6
2007Q2 - 2008Q1	157.280	79.937	5.717	2.849	74.476	28.232	46.244	40.401	47,4	35,8	25,7	9,4
2007Q3 - 2008Q2	159.525	81.494	5.773	2.897	75.155	28.665	46.489	41.038	47,1	35,5	25,7	9,5
2007Q4 - 2008Q3	161.044	82.558	5.858	2.927	75.555	29.087	46.468	41.377	46,9	35,2	25,7	9,3
2008Q1 - 2008Q4	160.575	83.624	5.988	2.978	73.941	29.470	44.471	41.705	46,0	33,9	26,0	9,3
2008Q2 - 2009Q1	158.555	83.776	5.973	2.980	71.786	29.789	41.997	41.140	45,3	32,6	25,9	8,8
2008Q3 - 2009Q2	155.878	83.840	6.000	2.956	68.994	30.056	38.938	40.108	44,3	30,9	25,7	8,0
2008Q4 - 2009Q3	154.242	83.618	6.077	3.041	67.588	30.285	37.303	39.164	43,8	30,1	25,4	7,2
2009Q1 - 2009Q4	154.566	83.405	6.051	3.031	68.141	30.487	37.654	38.172	44,1	30,3	24,7	6,2
2009Q2 - 2010Q1	154.741	83.254	6.080	3.024	68.431	30.675	37.756	37.520	44,2	30,4	24,2	5,5
2009Q3 - 2010Q2	155.800	83.660	6.145	3.072	69.067	30.863	38.204	36.731	44,3	30,6	23,6	4,7
2009Q4 - 2010Q3	157.180	84.282	6.133	2.961	69.726	31.063	38.663	36.600	44,4	30,7	23,3	4,4

Operating Surplus and Investment of Non-Financial Corporations, 2001Q1-2020Q2

Quarters	Gross Value Added (at basic prices)	Compensation of employees, paid	Other taxes on production, paid	Other subsidies on production, received	Operating Surplus, gross	Consumption of fixed capital	Operating Surplus, net	Gross Fixed Capital Formation	Profit rate, gross	Profit rate, net	Investment rate, gross	Investment rate, net
	1	2	3	4	5=1-2-3+4	6	7=5-6	8	9=5/1	10=7/(1-6)	11=8/1	12=(8-6)/(1-6)
Mio. €												%
2010Q1 - 2010Q4	158.966	85.181	6.246	3.014	70.554	31.287	39.267	36.870	44,4	30,8	23,2	4,4
2010Q2 - 2011Q1	161.894	86.077	6.292	3.046	72.570	31.548	41.022	37.842	44,8	31,5	23,4	4,8
2010Q3 - 2011Q2	164.554	87.366	6.309	3.018	73.897	31.845	42.053	39.001	44,9	31,7	23,7	5,4
2010Q4 - 2011Q3	166.672	88.318	6.409	2.999	74.944	32.177	42.767	40.220	45,0	31,8	24,1	6,0
2011Q1 - 2011Q4	168.067	89.736	6.468	2.963	74.826	32.544	42.282	41.645	44,5	31,2	24,8	6,7
2011Q2 - 2012Q1	169.921	91.148	6.537	2.993	75.229	32.945	42.283	42.237	44,3	30,9	24,9	6,8
2011Q3 - 2012Q2	170.879	92.466	6.712	3.048	74.749	33.364	41.385	42.660	43,7	30,1	25,0	6,8
2011Q4 - 2012Q3	172.050	93.631	6.759	3.078	74.738	33.783	40.955	43.331	43,4	29,6	25,2	6,9
2012Q1 - 2012Q4	173.323	94.556	6.813	3.111	75.065	34.184	40.880	43.843	43,3	29,4	25,3	6,9
2012Q2 - 2013Q1	173.344	94.989	6.894	3.038	74.498	34.552	39.946	44.243	43,0	28,8	25,5	7,0
2012Q3 - 2013Q2	173.741	95.864	6.809	2.925	73.993	34.895	39.098	44.899	42,6	28,2	25,8	7,2
2012Q4 - 2013Q3	174.411	96.575	6.862	2.921	73.895	35.223	38.671	45.221	42,4	27,8	25,9	7,2
2013Q1 - 2013Q4	175.670	97.508	7.069	2.844	73.937	35.545	38.392	45.381	42,1	27,4	25,8	7,0
2013Q2 - 2014Q1	176.939	98.234	7.077	2.872	74.500	35.871	38.629	45.450	42,1	27,4	25,7	6,8
2013Q3 - 2014Q2	178.508	99.124	7.241	2.893	75.036	36.194	38.841	45.976	42,0	27,3	25,8	6,9
2013Q4 - 2014Q3	180.147	99.788	7.334	2.898	75.923	36.510	39.413	45.956	42,1	27,4	25,5	6,6
2014Q1 - 2014Q4	181.802	100.624	7.362	2.956	76.771	36.812	39.959	46.052	42,2	27,6	25,3	6,4
2014Q2 - 2015Q1	183.334	101.120	7.497	3.068	77.785	37.089	40.696	46.272	42,4	27,8	25,2	6,3
2014Q3 - 2015Q2	184.533	101.786	7.534	3.144	78.357	37.358	40.999	46.445	42,5	27,9	25,2	6,2
2014Q4 - 2015Q3	186.211	102.409	7.528	3.220	79.494	37.633	41.862	46.862	42,7	28,2	25,2	6,2
2015Q1 - 2015Q4	187.798	103.413	7.505	2.958	79.838	37.928	41.910	47.571	42,5	28,0	25,3	6,4
2015Q2 - 2016Q1	190.674	104.624	7.503	2.843	81.390	38.270	43.121	48.754	42,7	28,3	25,6	6,9
2015Q3 - 2016Q2	193.469	106.004	7.687	3.096	82.873	38.642	44.231	49.668	42,8	28,6	25,7	7,1
2015Q4 - 2016Q3	195.061	107.041	7.782	3.141	83.379	39.036	44.342	50.538	42,7	28,4	25,9	7,4
2016Q1 - 2016Q4	197.128	108.181	7.809	3.416	84.555	39.446	45.110	51.170	42,9	28,6	26,0	7,4
2016Q2 - 2017Q1	198.598	108.821	7.844	3.453	85.387	39.855	45.532	51.518	43,0	28,7	25,9	7,3
2016Q3 - 2017Q2	199.662	109.994	7.726	3.247	85.189	40.277	44.913	51.972	42,7	28,2	26,0	7,3
2016Q4 - 2017Q3	201.091	111.025	7.677	3.326	85.715	40.717	44.998	52.493	42,6	28,1	26,1	7,3
2017Q1 - 2017Q4	202.658	112.449	7.724	3.469	85.955	41.183	44.771	53.439	42,4	27,7	26,4	7,6
2017Q2 - 2018Q1	205.451	114.174	7.648	3.642	87.270	41.682	45.588	54.437	42,5	27,8	26,5	7,8
2017Q3 - 2018Q2	207.521	116.352	7.755	3.812	87.226	42.210	45.016	55.608	42,0	27,2	26,8	8,1
2017Q4 - 2018Q3	209.641	117.987	7.884	3.950	87.720	42.762	44.957	56.271	41,8	26,9	26,8	8,1
2018Q1 - 2018Q4	213.122	119.398	7.874	3.999	89.848	43.336	46.512	57.036	42,2	27,4	26,8	8,1
2018Q2 - 2019Q1	214.983	120.889	7.994	3.986	90.085	43.927	46.159	58.532	41,9	27,0	27,2	8,5
2018Q3 - 2019Q2	216.954	122.392	8.218	3.964	90.308	44.521	45.787	59.460	41,6	26,6	27,4	8,7
2018Q4 - 2019Q3	218.988	123.294	8.284	3.925	91.335	45.105	46.230	60.548	41,7	26,6	27,6	8,9
2019Q1 - 2019Q4	219.426	124.870	8.307	4.092	90.342	45.664	44.678	61.012	41,2	25,7	27,8	8,8
2019Q2 - 2020Q1	217.556	125.713	8.374	5.180	88.649	46.184	42.465	60.836	40,7	24,8	28,0	8,5
2019Q3 - 2020Q2	207.935	122.702	8.218	12.476	89.491	46.676	42.815	58.859	43,0	26,6	28,3	7,6